
National Interagency Coordination Center 
Incident Management Situation Report 
Friday, February 6, 2009 – 0800 MST 

National Preparedness Level 1 
 
 

 

National Fire Activity (Weekly Total) 

Initial attack activity: Light (477 new fires) 

New large fires:  13 (*) 

Large fires contained:  9 

Uncontained large fires: 4 

Area Command Teams committed:  0 

NIMOs committed: 0 

Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 

Fire Use Teams committed: 0 

** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. ** 

Link to Geographic Area daily reports. 

 
 

Southern Area (PL 1) 

New fires: 438 

New large fires: 9 

Uncontained large fires: 3 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 

 
2009 Winter Initial Attack, Texas Forest Service. Texas IMT 2 (Bennett). IMT supporting multiple fires in west 
Texas. Brush and grass. Structures threatened. Acres reported are a cumulative total. 
 
Cresent, Oklahoma DOF. Four miles north of Crescent, OK. Grass. No further information received. No new 
information. 
 
Whitehorn, Osage Agency, BIA. Six miles northwest of Hominy, OK. Hardwood litter and grass. Minimal fire 
activity. No new information. 
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* 2009 Winter 
Initial Attack 

TX TXS 1,825 --- NR UNK 120 --- 0 7 6 0 850K ST 

* Cresent OK OKS 1,350 --- 80 UNK 11 --- 0 4 0 0 NR ST 

* Whitehorn OK OSA 437 --- 90 UNK 2 --- 0 1 0 0 NR BIA 

* Tri County Fire TX TXS 6,400 --- 100 --- 0 --- 0 0 0 0 NR ST 

* Monroe FL BCP 2,500 --- 100 --- 1 --- 0 1 0 0 NR NPS 

* Montgomery TX TXS 440 --- 100 --- 0 --- 0 0 0 0 NR ST 

* Coyote Ugly OK OKS 300 --- 100 --- 0 --- 0 2 0 0 NR ST 

* Boggs Hollow #1 OK OKS 260 --- 100 --- 4 --- 0 2 0 0 NR ST 

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/statelinks.htm


Incident Name St Unit Size 

Size 
Chge 

24 Hrs 

% 

CTN 

Est 

Ctn 

Totl 
Pers 

Pers 

Chge 

24 Hrs 

Crw Eng Heli 
Strc 

Lost 

$$ 

CTD 

Origin 

Own 

* Arbuckle OK OKS 150 --- 100 --- 4 --- 0 2 0 0 NR ST 

BCP - Big Cypress National Preserve 
       

 

Southern California Area (PL 1) 

New fires: 1 

New large fires: 1 

Uncontained large fires: 1 

 
Fort, San Bernardino Unit, Cal Fire. Six miles northeast of Independence, CA. Chaparral. Wind driven fire with 
rapid rates of spread. 
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* Fort CA BDU 2,000 --- 20 UNK 255 --- 13 12 1 0 NR ST 

 
 

Northern Rockies Area (PL 1) 

New fires: 2 

New large fires: 1 

Uncontained large fires: 0 
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* Meissner MT NES 20,000 --- 100 --- 48 --- 0 23 0 1 NR CNTY 

NES – Northeastern Land Office, Montana DNRC 
 

 

Southwest Area (PL 1) 

New fires: 4 

New large fires: 1 

Uncontained large fires: 0 
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* Lane NM N5S 3,000 --- 100 --- 24 --- 0 9 0 0 5K ST 

N5S – Capitan District, New Mexico State Forestry 

 
 

Rocky Mountain Area (PL 1) 

New fires: 7 

New large fires: 1 

Uncontained large fires: 0 
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* Shinkle KS KSX 1,200 --- 100 --- 37 --- 0 17 0 0 12K CNTY 

KSX – Kansas Counties         

 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion: Northeast New Mexico, north Texas, southeast Colorado and western Kansas 
will be windy today with low humidity. Conditions will moderate Saturday with windy and dry weather over 
southeast New Mexico and west Texas Monday and Tuesday. Northern Florida, Georgia and the Carolinas will 
see low humidity through Saturday, with increasing humidity beginning on Sunday.  
 
Link to Predictive Services Outlook products. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 

Extended Attack 

After your initial sizeup of the fire and/or transfer of command from an initial attack IC, answer the following 
questions. Repeat this analysis whenever there is a change, or predicted change, in fire conditions. 

 

Do you have a current fire weather forecast for the fire location? 

 

Is the observed fire weather consistent with the forecast? 

 

Have you established a new organizational structure and communicated it to the other forces associated with 
the fire? 

 

Can you control the fire with the resources available (either on the incident or soon to be on the incident) 
under expected conditions? 

 

Have you developed a plan to attack the fire? 

 Direct or indirect  

 Anchor points  

 Escape routes  

 Head or flank attack  

 Priority areas  

 

Have you communicated this to all personnel assigned to the incident, including new arrivals? 

 

Can you see all of the fire area? 

 

Can you communicate with everyone on the fire and with dispatch? 

 

Are escape routes established? 

 If you are using the black, is it completely burned and without a reburn potential?  

 

Are safety and the standard fire orders being followed? 

 

Will you contain the fire before the next operational period? 

 

Have you reported the status of the fire to dispatch? 

 

Do you have a complete list of what resources have been ordered for the fire? 

 

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/outlooks/outlooks.htm
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php


Fires and Acres Last Week 
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FIRES 
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0 

 
0 
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FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

3 

 
1 

3 

 
1 

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

12 

 
3 

  

 
  

12 

 
3 

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

1 

 
0 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

2 

 
0 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1 

 
4 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
530 

1 

 
1 

4 

 
535 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
101 

  

 
  

3 

 
229 

2 

 
25 

7 

 
355 

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

9 

 
8 

  

 
  

9 

 
8 

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

3 

 
34 

1 

 
0 

424 

 
7,138 

10 

 
227 

438 

 
7,399 

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

3 

 
4 

1 

 
0 

5 

 
135 

1 

 
0 

450 

 
7,908 

17 

 
254 

477 

 
8,301 

 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date - 2009 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

3 

 
1 

3 

 
1 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

62 

 
244 

1 

 
0 

63 

 
244 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

86 

 
19 

5 

 
0 

91 

 
19 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2 

 
0 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

1 

 
0 

3 

 
0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
6 

  

 
  

2 

 
6 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

20 

 
22 

1 

 
50 

  

 
  

3 

 
0 

29 

 
4,823 

12 

 
8 

65 

 
4,903 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

16 

 
14 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

20 

 
4,805 

4 

 
112 

40 

 
4,931 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

105 

 
3,357 

34 

 
1,204 

140 

 
4,561 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

123 

 
3,315 

  

 
  

42 

 
2,840 

1 

 
70 

2,500 

 
57,452 

65 

 
2,275 

2,731 

 
65,952 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

161 

 
3,351 

3 

 
50 

43 

 
2,840 

4 

 
70 

2,804 

 
70,706 

125 

 
3,600 

3,140 

 
80,617 

 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Eight Year Average Fires 2,311 

Eight Year Average Acres 81,932 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

2 

 
215 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
215 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2 

 
22 

5 

 
43 

1 

 
9 

1 

 
11 

2 

 
1,150 

18 

 
767 

29 

 
2,002 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

28 

 
184 

28 

 
184 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

 
26 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
26 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
100 

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
6 

1 

 
125 

4 

 
231 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
39 

0 

 
39 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

6 

 
871 

6 

 
871 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

4 

 
178 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

8 

 
1,070 

12 

 
1,248 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

12 

 
3,105 

1 

 
192 

118 

 
8,241 

54 

 
58,366 

185 

 
69,904 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

7 

 
226 

8 

 
358 

13 

 
3,114 

2 

 
203 

122 

 
9,397 

115 

 
61,422 

267 

 
74,720 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date - 2009 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

32 

 
933 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

3 

 
138 

35 

 
1,071 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

9 

 
112 

11 

 
55 

2 

 
66 

10 

 
31 

2 

 
1,150 

69 

 
2,619 

103 

 
4,033 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
13 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

49 

 
6,872 

50 

 
6,885 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

 
26 

1 

 
10 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
102 

3 

 
138 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

2 

 
130 

  

 
  

  

 
  

5 

 
21 

5 

 
291 

12 

 
442 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

  

 
  

3 

 
136 

4 

 
136 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

 
30 

1 

 
2,400 

  

 
  

1 

 
179 

  

 
  

58 

 
5,168 

61 

 
7,777 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

9 

 
412 

4 

 
31 

7 

 
705 

2 

 
21 

4 

 
89 

46 

 
4,790 

72 

 
6,048 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

5 

 
295 

11 

 
3,058 

16 

 
3,353 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

 
10 

  

 
  

44 

 
30,746 

19 

 
26,398 

166 

 
41,162 

239 

 
211,131 

469 

 
309,447 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

21 

 
590 

52 

 
3,572 

54 

 
31,517 

32 

 
26,629 

182 

 
42,717 

484 

 
234,305 

825 

 
339,330 

 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date - 2009 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

  *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

 
 

 

** National Interagency Coordination Center ** 

 
 


