National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Friday, February 6, 2009 – 0800 MST National Preparedness Level 1

National Fire Activity (Weekly Total)

Initial attack activity:	Light (477 new fires)
New large fires:	13 (*)
Large fires contained:	9
Uncontained large fires:	4
Area Command Teams committed:	0
NIMOs committed:	0
Type 1 IMTs committed:	0
Type 2 IMTs committed:	1
Fire Use Teams committed:	0
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFL	J or confine/contain incidents. **

Link to Geographic Area daily reports.

Southern Area (PL 1)	
New fires:	438
New large fires:	9
Uncontained large fires:	3
Type 2 IMTs committed:	1

2009 Winter Initial Attack, Texas Forest Service. Texas IMT 2 (Bennett). IMT supporting multiple fires in west Texas. Brush and grass. Structures threatened. Acres reported are a cumulative total.

Cresent, Oklahoma DOF. Four miles north of Crescent, OK. Grass. No further information received. No new information.

Whitehorn, Osage Agency, BIA. Six miles northwest of Hominy, OK. Hardwood litter and grass. Minimal fire activity. No new information.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* 2009 Winter Initial Attack	тх	TXS	1,825		NR	UNK	120		0	7	6	0	850K	ST
* Cresent	ОК	OKS	1,350		80	UNK	11		0	4	0	0	NR	ST
* Whitehorn	ОК	OSA	437		90	UNK	2		0	1	0	0	NR	BIA
* Tri County Fire	ΤХ	TXS	6,400		100		0		0	0	0	0	NR	ST
* Monroe	FL	BCP	2,500		100		1		0	1	0	0	NR	NPS
* Montgomery	тх	TXS	440		100		0		0	0	0	0	NR	ST
* Coyote Ugly	ОК	OKS	300		100		0		0	2	0	0	NR	ST
* Boggs Hollow #1	ОК	OKS	260		100		4		0	2	0	0	NR	ST

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Arbuckle	ОК	OKS	150		100		4		0	2	0	0	NR	ST

BCP - Big Cypress National Preserve

Southern California Area (PL 1)

New fires:	1
New large fires:	1
Uncontained large fires:	1

Fort, San Bernardino Unit, Cal Fire. Six miles northeast of Independence, CA. Chaparral. Wind driven fire with rapid rates of spread.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Fort	CA	BDU	2,000		20	UNK	255		13	12	1	0	NR	ST

Northern Rockies Area (PL 1)

New fires:	2
New large fires:	1
Uncontained large fires:	0

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Meissner	MT	NES	20,000		100		48		0	23	0	1	NR	CNTY

NES – Northeastern Land Office, Montana DNRC

Southwest Area (PL 1)

New fires:	4
New large fires:	1
Uncontained large fires:	0

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Lane	NM	N5S	3,000		100		24		0	9	0	0	5K	ST

N5S – Capitan District, New Mexico State Forestry

Rocky Mountain Area (PL 1)

New fires:	7
New large fires:	1
Uncontained large fires:	0

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Shinkle	KS	KSX	1,200		100		37		0	17	0	0	12K	CNTY

KSX – Kansas Counties

Predictive Services Discussion: Northeast New Mexico, north Texas, southeast Colorado and western Kansas will be windy today with low humidity. Conditions will moderate Saturday with windy and dry weather over southeast New Mexico and west Texas Monday and Tuesday. Northern Florida, Georgia and the Carolinas will see low humidity through Saturday, with increasing humidity beginning on Sunday.

Link to Predictive Services Outlook products.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Extended Attack

After your initial sizeup of the fire and/or transfer of command from an initial attack IC, answer the following questions. Repeat this analysis whenever there is a change, or predicted change, in fire conditions.

- Do you have a current fire weather forecast for the fire location?
- Is the observed fire weather consistent with the forecast?
- Have you established a new organizational structure and communicated it to the other forces associated with the fire?
- Can you control the fire with the resources available (either on the incident or soon to be on the incident) under expected conditions?
- Have you developed a plan to attack the fire?
 - Direct or indirect
 - Anchor points
 - Escape routes
 - Head or flank attack
 - Priority areas
- Have you communicated this to all personnel assigned to the incident, including new arrivals?
- Can you see all of the fire area?
- Can you communicate with everyone on the fire and with dispatch?
- Are escape routes established?
 - If you are using the black, is it completely burned and without a reburn potential?
- Are safety and the standard fire orders being followed?
- Will you contain the fire before the next operational period?
- Have you reported the status of the fire to dispatch?
- Do you have a complete list of what resources have been ordered for the fire?

Fires and Acres Last Week

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaaka	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES						3	3
nonnwest	ACRES						1	1
Northern California	FIRES					12		12
	ACRES					3		3
Southern California	FIRES						1 2 3 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 3 2 1 3 2 9	1
Countern Camernia	ACRES						0	0
Northern Rockies	FIRES 2						2	
	ACRES	0					3 1 1 0	0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		1					1
	ACRES		0				3 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 25 25 10 227 17	0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES	1				2	12 12 3 1 3 1 </td <td>4</td>	4
	ACRES	4				530	1	535
Rocky Mountain	FIRES			2		3	2	7
	ACRES			101		229	25	355
Eastern Area	FIRES					9		9
	ACRES					8		8
Southern Area	FIRES			3	1	424	10	438
	ACRES			34	0	7,138	227	7,399
TOTAL	FIRES	3	1	5	1	450	1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 25 2 5 2 5 2 5 2 5 10 2 27 17	477
	ACRES	4	0	135	0	7,908	254	8,301

Fires and Acres Year-to-Date - 2009

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES	-						0
Northurset	FIRES						3	3
Northwest	ACRES						1	1
Northern California	FIRES					62	3 1 1 0 5 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 12 8 4 112 8 4 112 34 1,204 65 2,275 125	63
Northern California	ACRES					244	0	244
Southern California	FIRES					86	3 1 1 0 5 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 12 8 4 112 34 1,204 65 2,275 125	91
	ACRES					19	0	19
Northern Rockies	FIRES	2					3 1 <td< td=""><td>2</td></td<>	2
	ACRES	0						0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		1			1	1	3
	ACRES		0			0	0	0
Western Great Basin	FIRES		1			1	3 3 1 1 0 5 7 0 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	2
Western Great Basin	ACRES		0			6		6
Southwest	FIRES	20	1		3	29	3 3 1 1 0 5 7 0 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	65
oodanwest	ACRES	22	50		0	4,823	8	4,903
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	16				20	4	40
	ACRES	14				4,805	112	4,931
Eastern Area	FIRES			1		105	3 3 1 1 0 5 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 8 4 1 12 8 4 1 12 34 1,204 65 2,275 125	140
Lastem Alea	ACRES			0		3,357	1,204	4,561
Southern Area	FIRES	123		42	1	2,500	3 1 1 0 5 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 3 4 1,204 65 2,275 125	2,731
	ACRES	3,315		2,840	70	57,452	2,275	65,952
TOTAL	FIRES	161	3	43	4	2,804	3 1 1 0 5 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 3 4 1,204 65 2,275 125	3,140
IUIAL	ACRES	3,351	50	2,840	70	70,706	3,600	80,617

Eight Year Average Fires	2,311
Eight Year Average Acres	81,932

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES						USFS USFS USFS USFS USFS USFS USFS USFS	0
	FIRES		2					2
Northwest	ACRES		215					215
	FIRES	2	5	1	1	2	18	29
Northern California	ACRES	22	43	9	11	1,150	767	2,002
Southorn Colifornia	FIRES						2 18 0 767 28 184 2 1 6 125 0 39 6 39 6 871 8 871 8 1,070	28
Southern California	ACRES						184	184
Northern Deckies	FIRES	1						1
Northern Rockies	ACRES	26					18 767 28 184 184 184 10 1 125 0 39 6 871 8 39 6 871 8 1,070 54 58,366 115	26
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		1			2	1	4
Eastern Great Dasin	ACRES		100			6	18 767 28 184 184 184 10 125 0 39 6 871 8 1,070 58,366 115	231
Western Great Basin	FIRES						0	0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES						18 767 28 184 184 184 184 100 39 6 39 6 871 8 1,070 39 6 871 8 1,070	39
Southwest	FIRES						6	6
Souriwest	ACRES	_					871	871
Deela/ Mountain	FIRES	4					2 18 2 18 0 767 28 184 184 184 2 1 5 125 0 39 6 871 8 1,070 3 54 58,366 2 2 115	12
Rocky Mountain	ACRES	178					1,070	1,248
Fastara Araa	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES			12	1	118	54	185
	ACRES			3,105	192	8,241	58,366	69,904
TOTAL	FIRES	7	8	13	2	122	115	267
TOTAL	ACRES	226	358	3,114	203	9,397	61,422	74,720

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date - 2009

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
HIABRA	ACRES							0
Nientherrest	FIRES		32				3	35
Northwest	ACRES		933				138	1,071
Northern California	FIRES	9	11	2	10	2	2 69 50 2,619 49 6,872 1 102 5 5	103
Northern California	ACRES	112	55	66	31	1,150	2,619	4,033
Southern California	FIRES		1				3 138 69 2,619 49 6,872 1 102 5 291 3 3 136 58 5,168 46 4,790 11 3,058	50
Southern California	ACRES		13				6,872	6,885
Northern Rockies	FIRES	1	1				3 138 138 2 0 2,619 49 6,872 1 102 5 5 1 102 5 5 1 2 4 4 4 5 5 5 6 2 2 2	3
Northern Rockies	ACRES	26	10					138
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		2			5	5	12
	ACRES		130			21	3 138 69 2,619 49 6,872 1 102 5 291 3 3 136 58 5,168 46 4,790 11 3,058 239 211,131 484	442
Western Great Basin	FIRES			1			138 69 2,619 49 6,872 1 102 291 3 136 55,168 46 4,790 11 3,058 239 211,131 484	4
Western Great Dasin	ACRES			0			136	136
Southwest	FIRES	1	1		1		58	61
Southwest	ACRES	30	2,400		179		5,168	7,777
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	9	4	7	2	4	46	72
	ACRES	412	31	705	21	89	4,790	6,048
Eastern Area	FIRES					5	3 138 69 2,619 49 6,872 1 102 5 291 3 136 58 5,168 46 4,790 11 3,058 239 211,131 484	16
Eastern Area	ACRES					295	3,058	3,353
Southern Area	FIRES	1		44	19	166	239	469
Southern Area	ACRES	10		30,746	26,398	41,162	211,131	309,447
TOTAL	FIRES	21	52	54	32	182	3 138 69 2,619 49 6,872 1 102 5 291 3 136 58 5,168 46 4,790 11 3,058 239 211,131 484	825
	ACRES	590	3,572	31,517	26,629	42,717	234,305	339,330

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES							0
Nonnwest	ACRES	_						0
Northern California	FIRES			-	-			0
	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES						_	0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
TOTAL	FIRES	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	ACRES	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date - 2009

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

** National Interagency Coordination Center **